e UNOFFICIAL COPY

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

.PREPARED BY AND WHEN
RECORDED MAIL TO:

Steven Bright, Esq.
Bochm, Pearistein & Bright, Ltd. mzzmva 45 s@ 19930007 13
33 North LaSalle Street Look Leurdy Rocurdor w-'
33th Floor

Chicago, Hlinois 60602

S
AT

SEPA.

5

sy
/-s

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO ASSIGNMENT OF
LEASES AND RENTS -
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
COMPANY UF CHICAGO TRUST NQ. 25-7689

Tl o9

Amendment No. 2 o Assignment of icases and Reats dated as of February 6, 1998, made by

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST COWMPANY OF CHICAGO, not individually, but solcly as
successor trusice to First Chicago Bank of Ravenswooa wnder that certain Trust Agreement dated March 17, 1986
and known as Trust No. 25-7659 (" Assignor™} in faver of LASALLE BANK NI NOW KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK (“Assignee’)  This Amendment pertairs 20 the real ostate described on Exhibit A altached
herelo and made @ part hereof.

PREAMBLE

Assignor gase to Assignce that certain Assignment of Leases and Renis daiza May 30, 1996, as amended
as of Jufy 10, 1997, which were recorded an June 5. 1996 and July 16, 1997, respectively, in the Office of the Cook
County, [Hin>'s Recorder of Deeds as Document Nos, 96426500 asd 97512726, respoctively (co!lcunciy. the
“Assignment”y  Assignor and the beneficiary of Assignor ("Beneficiany™) have requested Assignee 1o modify
Assignee’s existing financing of Beneficiary.  Assignee fus agreed (o do $0, S0 fong as, ameug cother things,

Assignor execntes and detivers to Assigitee this Amendment,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises which are incorporated bercin by this refercnce
and constitute an intcgral pant hereof and the execution and defivery of this Amendment, Assighor agrees as

follows:

1. Sections b1 and 1.62 of the Mortgage is amended (o as follows:

“1.01  Notes. Pursuant to that cerain Loan and Sccurity Agreement dated
thie dite of this Assignment, as amended from time to time, catercd into by and
among Assignee, Saf-T-Gard Intermational, Inc. ("Bosrower 1" and the
beneficiary of Assignor (said beneficiary shall be referred to as the
“Benefician™) (said Loan and Sccurity Agreement, as mnended and as nuy be
further aniended or resiated Trom time to time, shall be hercinalier referred (o

BOX 333-CTH




525

UNOFFICIAL COP#%23

as the "Loan Agrcement”), (A) that cerlain Revolving Note (said Revolving
Note. as may from lime lo time be amended, modificd, substituted, restated,
rencwed and/or extended, shall hercinafter be referred to as the "Revolving
Nate") in the principal amount of $3,600,000.00 payable, along with interest,
as specified in the Revolving Note has been or is being conlemporancously
executed and delivered by Borrower 1 (o Assignee and (B) that certain Term
Nole (said Term Note, as mav from lime to time be amended, modificd,
substituted, restated, renewed and/or extended, shall hereinafer be referred to
as the "Terin Note") (the Revolving Note and the Term Note shiall hereinafter
be individually referred to as a “Note” and collectively as the “Notes™) in the
principal amount of $1,800,000.00 payable, along with interest, as specified in
the Term Note has been or is being contemporancously exccuted and delivered
by Assignor and/or Beneficiary to Assignee. The Revoiving Note conlemplales
a variable rate of intcrest.

|4 ~Guaranties. Pursuant to (A) that cerlain guaranty entered into by the
Beneficiar, dated the date of this Assignment {said guaranty, as may from time
10 thine be axtunded, amended, modificd, substituled, restated, confirmed and/or
reaflirmed “snall he referred to as the "Trust Guaranty"), the Beueficiary
guarantied all o, theindebtedness, obligations and liabilitics of Assignor 1o
Assignee, whether aow. ¢xisting o hereafer arising, and howsocver creaied,
arising or evidenced; ard (B) certain guaranty entered into by Bencficiary dated
as of the date of this Assigamant, as confirmed, reaflirmed and amended from
time to time (said guaranty, a< crafirmed, reaffirmed and amended and as may
from time to time be further extenced, amended, modified, substituted, restated,
confirmed and/or reaffirmed shail ‘be ‘referred to as the (“Bosrower |
Guaranty™) {the Trust Guaranty and the Borrower 1 Guaranty shall somctimes
be hercinafter referred to individually as o *Gunranty” and collectively, as the
“Guarantics™), Beneficiary guaranticd all of ip2 indebicdness, obligations and
itabilitics of Borrower | to Assignee, whether now.ex’sting or hercafter arising,
and howsoever created, arising or cvidenced, the Neies.”

2. All references to the “Assignment” in the Assignment shall4pcan the “Assignment” as amended
by this Amendment and as may be further amended and/or restated from time to iiric.

3. In all other respects, the Assignment is hercby restated, reaffirmed ana incorporated hetein, the
only amendments intended to be made thereto being those above sct forth. Except as specificaly set (orth herein to
the contrary, all terms defined in the Assignment shall have the same meanings hercin as thersiz,

4. This Amendment is cxeculed by Mortgagor, not personally but as trustee as alcresaid, in the
excreise of the power and authority conferred and Nixed in its as such trustee, and it is expressly undersiood and
agreed that nothing herein contained shall be constinled as creating any liability on Mortgagor as trusice as
aloresaid, or on Mortgagor personally, to pay the Obligations or any interest that may nccrue thereon, or any
indcbtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform any covenant cither express or implied herein contained, all such
linbility on Mortgagor, if any, being expressty waived by Mortgagee and by every person now or herealler claiming
any right or sccurity hereunder. Each and all of the representations, warraatics, covenants, undertakings and
agreements made by the Mortgagor as trusice as aforesaid are made for the purpose of binding (and shall be
cnforceable agmnst) the Beneficiary and its, his, her and/or their successors aud assigns. So far as Mortgagor as
trustee as aforesaid, and its successors, and the Mortgagor, personally, are concerned, Mortgagee and the holder or
holders of the Notes and the owner or owners of the indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solcly to the




UNOFFICIAL COPM#158525 ., . .

property hicreby conveyed for the payment thereof, by the enforcetient of the lien hereby created, in the manner
*herein and in the Notes provided, or by action to enforce the personal liabitity of any Guaranior or co-maker.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not individually, bul
solcly as successor Trustee 1o First Chicago Bank of
Ravenswood under Trust Agreement dated

March 17, 1986 and known as Trust No. 25-7659

T, P e
By __ /7 [T

: i«
[ wndse OFCR

Title:
ATTEST: <
- S
(, / /‘-/‘/‘// /l/
B ____./ v W =
/ e pE . e
Tille; yd 7~




UNOFFICIAL COP#3835..,

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
' ) SS.
COUNTYOFCOOK)

L, the Undcrmgncd a Notary Public in and for said Cﬂp{mn the ﬂmd?hfnrcsald DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAR - " (Aasisthaly Vice President, and TRUST O0rd,of American
National Bank & Trust ( Company of Chicago, personally known to me to be |hc samc persons whose names are
subscribed to the forcgeing instrument as such (Assisteal) Vice President and Jy( - -0 tespeddively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and dclivcrcd said instrument as (heir
own free and valuntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said ,Trust Company, for the uses and purposcs
thercin sct 1o, e

o O
GIVEN wiic'zrmy hand and Notarial Seal this ___ day of __JAD, 1998

3! K
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Comumission Expirtes:

ISEAL]




UNOFFICIAL COPYP198525 1. .

EXHIBIT A

LOT 62 IN SKY HARBOR AIR INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT 2, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTH RAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/¢ OF SECTION §, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGR 12
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commou Address: 205 Buehl Road, Northbrook, IL 60062

P.I.N.: 04-05-101-020-0000
64-05-103-021~0000




